
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4956
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002
TASK FORCE ON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY IN SSI
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering to set up a task force to chart out a road map to boost Information Technology at Small Scale Industry Units in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the extent to which it will benefit the SSI units?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING,DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS` WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE ( SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE
)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. However, a Task Force on Financing Knowledge Based Industries in the Small Enterprises Sector has been constituted recently by Government.

(c): The question does not arise.
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